

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630

www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2010-0121

TO: Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Keith Sawdon, Director of Finance

DATE: February 25, 2010

SUBJECT: Tree Fund Policy

REQUEST:

We are requesting that city Council consider and adopt the attached Tree Fund Policy to formulize the use of the Tree Fund.

BACKGROUND:

The Tree Fund was created by the Tree Conservation Ordinance that was adopted by City Council on August 3, 1988.

Since its creation, funds have been deposited into the Tree Fund, based on the number of lots, as new subdivisions were developed throughout the City. These deposited funds along with interest earnings have supported the activities outlined in the attached Tree Fund Policy.

RECOMMENDATION:

We recommend that City Council adopt the attached Tree Fund Policy to formulize the use of the Tree Fund.

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department Review		
Department Director		
Mayor		
City Council Liaison		